
black GBI Fishtamin INT Vorderseite

•	  For vitaminizing Artemia nauplii: Every other day add 5 drops per each 100 ml (3.4 fl.oz.) of salt water in the breeding con-
tainer 30 – 60 minutes before feeding the nauplii.

•	  Before and up to 10 days after breeding: Every other day drip 4 – 6 drops onto the food, let soak briefly and then feed 
immediately.

•	  For rearing juvenile fish: Every other day add 1 – 5 drops (depending on the number of fish fry and the food amount) onto sera 
Micron, sera Vipan Baby or sera Vipagran Baby. Blend briefly and put the food paste into the rearing tank.

Composition: water, vitamin blend.
Additives per liter: Vitamins and provitamins: Vit. A 545,000 IU, Vit. B1 2,000 mg, Vit. B2 1,500 mg, Vit. B6 2,000 mg, Vit. B12 
2 mg,�Vit.�C�55,000�mg,�Vit.�D3 100,000 IU, Vit. E 4,700 IU/mg, Vit. K 510 mg, Calcium-D-pantothenate 5,000 mg, folic acid 
480 mg,�nicotinamide�10,000�mg.
Store in a cool and dark place! Keep out of reach of children and pets! Not to be used in conjunction with animals 
used for human consumption!
sera products are available through specialty outlets.

US  Information for use
sera Fishtamin ● Vitamins – Complementary feed for ornamental fish in fresh and marine water.
The liquid, emulsified multi vitamin concentrate effectively and safely adds all essential vitamins to the diet of the fish. Deficien-
cies are prevented. Disease resistance is supported. Vitamins are required by fish for many functions – among others: Vitamin 
A takes influence on vision; the vitamins of the B group fulfill many functions in metabolism; vitamin C and E serve as radical 
scavenger and vitamin D is involved in calcium metabolism.
Feeding recommendation: Shake well before using!
•	  Weekly drip 2 – 3 drops (in case of normally stocked, medium sized aquarium) onto the food, let soak briefly and then feed 

immediately for regular diet enhancement.
•	  Daily drip 2 – 3 drops onto the food for strengthening in stress situations (e.g. transfers, maintenance measures, territorial 

fights, temperature variations) as well as a supportive measure in case of a disease. In case of fish not eating anymore, add 
6 –�7�drops�per�each�50�l�(13�US�gal.)�of�aquarium�water.�Note: You should add sera Fishtamin directly to the aquarium 
water only in the evening after the light has been switched off since vitamins are sensitive to light.

•	  For vitaminizing frozen food: Add 2 – 3 drops per portion (approximately 1 tablespoon) sera Fishtamin upon thawing, let 
soak briefly and then feed immediately.

•	  Pour enrichir les nauplius d’artémias en vitamines : verser tous les 2 jours, 30 à 60 minutes avant de donner les nauplius, 
5 gouttes�pour�100�ml�d’eau�salée�dans�le�bac�d’élevage.

•	  Avant et jusqu’à 10 jours après le début de l’élevage : verser tous les 2 jours 4 à 6 gouttes sur l’aliment, laisser agir un ins-
tant puis donner immédiatement aux poissons.

•	  Pour l’élevage des jeunes poissons : en fonction de la quantité de frai et d’aliment, verser tous les 2 jours 1 à 5 gouttes sur 
sera Micron, sera Vipan Baby ou sera Vipagran Baby. Délayer rapidement et verser la bouillie dans le bac d’élevage.

Composition : eau, mélange de vitamines.
Additifs par litre : Vitamines et provitamines : Vit. A 545.000 UI, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. B12 
2 mg,�Vit.�C�55.000�mg,�Vit.�D3 100.000 UI, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, calcium-D-pantothénate 5.000 mg, acide folique 
480 mg,�nicotinamide�10.000�mg.
A conserver au frais et à l’abri de la lumière ! A tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques ! Ne pas 
utiliser sur des animaux destinés à la consommation !
Les produits de qualité sera et conseils sont disponibles chez votre revendeur spécialisé.
Distributeur : sera France SAS, 25A rue de Turckheim, F 68000 Colmar • Fabriqué en Allemagne

F  Information mode d’emploi
sera Fishtamin ● Vitamines – Aliment complémentaire pour poissons d’ornement dans l’eau douce et de mer.
Le concentré multivitaminé émulsionné, liquide, enrichit l’alimentation des poissons avec toutes les vitamines essentielles, de 
façon efficace et en toute sécurité. Il évite les symptômes de carence et renforce les défenses naturelles. Les poissons ont besoin 
des vitamines pour différentes fonctions : la vitamine A agit sur la vue, les vitamines du groupe B se chargent de diverses fonctions 
dans le métabolisme, les vitamines C et E servent de capteurs de radicaux et la vitamine D participe au métabolisme du calcium.
Recommandation pour l’alimentation : Agitez avant emploi !
•	  Pour compléter régulièrement l’alimentation, ajouter une fois par semaine 2 à 3 gouttes sur l’aliment (pour un aquarium moyen 

avec un nombre normal de poissons), laisser agir un instant puis donner immédiatement aux poissons.
•	  Pour fortifier dans les situations de stress (p. ex. déplacement, mesures d’entretien, combats pour un territoire, change-

ments de température), ainsi qu’en cas de maladies, verser tous les jours 2 à 3 gouttes sur l’aliment. Pour les poissons 
qui ne se nourrissent plus, ajouter 6 à 7 gouttes pour 50 l d’eau d’aquarium. Remarque : étant donné que les vitamines 
sont sensibles à la lumière, l’adjonction directe de sera Fishtamin dans l’eau d’aquarium ne devrait s’effectuer que le soir, 
après avoir coupé l’éclairage.

•	  Pour enrichir les aliments congelés en vitamines : après décongélation, ajouter par portion (environ 1 cuillerée à soupe) 2 à 
3 gouttes de sera Fishtamin, laisser agir un instant puis donner immédiatement aux poissons.

•	  Voor de vitaminisering van artemia-naupli: om de 2 dagen 30 – 60 minuten voor het voederen 5 druppels per 100 ml zout 
water bij de naupli in het kweekbakje doen.

•	  Voor en tot 10 dagen na het starten met kweekvoeder: om de 2 dagen 4 – 6 druppels op het voeder druppelen, kort in laten 
werken en dan direct voederen.

•	  Voor het kweken van jonge vissen: om de 2 dagen afhankelijk van de hoeveelheid visbroed en het voeder 1 – 5 druppels 
op sera Micron, sera Vipan Baby of sera Vipagran Baby doen. Kort omroeren en het natte voeder in de kweekbak doen.

Samenstelling: water, vitaminemengsel.
Hulpstoffen per liter: Vitamines en provitamines: Vit. A 545.000 IU, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. 
B12 2 mg, Vit. C 55.000 mg, Vit. D3 100.000 IU, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, Calcium-D-pantothenaat 5.000 mg, Folium-
zuur�480 mg,�Nicotinamide�10.000�mg.
Koel en donker bewaren! Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren bewaren! Niet gebruiken bij dieren, die voor 
consumptie bestemd zijn!
sera kwaliteitsproducten en advies zijn verkrijgbaar bij de gespecialiseerde handel.

NL  Gebruikersinformatie
sera Fishtamin ● Vitamines – Aanvullend diervoeder voor siervissen in zoet- en zeewater.
Het vloeibare, geëmulgeerde multivitamineconcentraat verrijkt de voeding van de vissen op effectieve en veilige wijze met alle 
noodzakelijke vitamines. Deficiëntieverschijnselen worden voorkomen. De weerstand wordt versterkt. Vitamines zijn voor de 
vissen voor allerlei functies nodig – enkele voorbeelden: vitamine A heeft invloed op het gezichtsvermogen, de vitamines van 
de B-groep nemen allerlei functies in de stofwisseling voor hun rekening, vitamine C en E dienen voor het vangen van vrije 
radicalen en vitamine D is betrokken bij de calciumstofwisseling.
Voederadvies: Voor gebruik schudden!
•	  Als regelmatige, aanvullende voeding wekelijks 2 – 3 druppels (bij een middelgroot aquarium met een normaal bestand) op 

het voeder druppelen, kort in laten trekken en daarna direct voederen.
•	  Ter versterking in stresssituaties (b.v. overzetten, verzorgingsmaatregelen, territoriumgevechten, temperatuurschommelin-

gen) evenals ter ondersteuning in geval van ziekte dagelijks 2 – 3 druppels op het voeder doen. Bij niet meer etende vis-
sen�6�–�7 druppels�per�50�l�aquariumwater�toevoegen.�Aanwijzing: Omdat vitamines gevoelig zijn voor licht, moet het direct 
toedienen van sera Fishtamin in het aquariumwater pas ’s avonds na het uitschakelen van de verlichting worden gedaan.

•	  Voor de vitaminisering van vriesvoeder: Na het ontdooien per portie (ca.1 eetlepel) 2 – 3 druppels sera Fishtamin toevoe-
gen, kort in laten trekken en daarna direct voederen.

•	  Prima e fino a 10 giorni dopo la schiusa: ogni 2 giorni aggiungere 4 – 6 gocce sul mangime, lasciare assorbire per breve 
tempo e poi somministrare immediatamente.

•	  Per l’allevamento degli avannotti: ogni 2 giorni aggiungere 1 – 5 gocce (secondo il numero degli avannotti e la quanti-
tà di cibo) sul sera Micron, sera Vipan Baby o sera Vipagran Baby. Mescolare per breve tempo e mettere il pastone 
nella vasca di allevamento.

Composizione: acqua, miscela di vitamine.
Additivi per litro: Vitamine e provitamine: Vit. A 545.000 IU, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. B12  
2 mg, Vit. C 55.000 mg, Vit. D3 100.000 IU, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, D-pantotenato, calcio 5.000 mg, Acido folico  
480 mg, Nicotinamide 10.000 mg.
Da conservare in luogo fresco e buio! Conservare in luogo inaccessibile a bambini ed animali domestici! Da non som-
ministrarsi ad animali destinati all’alimentazione umana!
I prodotti di qualità della sera ed informazioni competenti si trovano nei negozi specializzati.
Importato da: sera Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110, 40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO)

I  Informazioni per l’uso
sera Fishtamin • Vitamine – Mangime complementare per pesci d’acquario in acqua dolce e marina.
Il concentrato multivitaminico liquido ed emulsionato arricchisce l’alimentazione dei pesci con tutte le vitamine essenziali in 
modo efficace e sicuro. Previene carenze nutrizionali e favorisce le autodifese dei pesci. Le vitamine sono necessarie ai pesci 
per molte funzioni – tra queste: la vitamina A influisce sulla facoltà visiva; le vitamine del gruppo B svolgono numerose fun-
zioni del metabolismo; le vitamine C ed E servono da antiossidanti e la vitamina D è coinvolta nel metabolismo del calcio.
Consiglio nutrizionale: agitare prima dell’uso!
•	  Per la regolare integrazione dell’alimentazione, aggiungere settimanalmente 2 – 3 gocce (in caso di acquario di medie dimen-

sioni con normale densità di pesci) sul mangime, lasciare assorbire per breve tempo e poi somministrare immediatamente.
•	  Per il rafforzamento in situazioni di stress (p.es. trasferimenti, interventi di manutenzione, lotte territoriali, oscillazioni di tempe-

ratura) e come supporto in caso di malattia, aggiungere giornalmente 2 – 3 gocce sul mangime. Se i pesci non mangiano più, 
aggiungere 6 – 7 gocce per ogni 50 l di acqua nell’acquario. Suggerimento: poiché le vitamine sono sensibili alla luce, con-
sigliamo di aggiungere sera Fishtamin direttamente nell’acqua dell’acquario solo alla sera dopo aver spento l’illuminazione.

•	  Per vitaminizzare il cibo congelato: aggiungere 2 – 3 gocce di sera Fishtamin per porzione (ca. 1 cucchiaio) dopo lo scon-
gelamento, lasciare assorbire per breve tempo e poi somministrare immediatamente.

•	  Per vitaminizzare i naupli di Artemia: ogni 2 giorni aggiungere 5 gocce per ogni 100 ml di acqua salata nel contenitore di col-
tura 30 – 60 minuti prima di alimentare i naupli.

•	  Para enriquecer con vitaminas los nauplios de artemia: cada 2 días aplicar 5 gotas por cada 100 ml de agua salada en el 
recipiente de cría de los nauplios 30 – 60 minutos antes de darlos de comer.

•	  Antes del inicio de la cría y hasta 10 días después: aplicar cada 2 días 4 – 6 gotas al alimento, dejar actuar brevemente y 
dar de comer de inmediato.

•	  Para la cría de alevines: aplicar cada 2 días, en función de la cantidad de crías y del alimento, 1 – 5 gotas en sera Micron, 
sera Vipan Baby o sera Vipagran Baby. Mezclar brevemente e introducir la papilla alimenticia en el acuario de cría.

Composición: agua, mezcla de vitaminas.
Aditivos por litro: Vitaminas y provitaminas: Vit. A 545.000 UI, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. B12 
2 mg,�Vit.�C�55.000�mg,�Vit.�D3 100.000 UI, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, D-pantotenato cálcico 5.000 mg, Ácido fólico 
480 mg,�Nicotinamida�10.000�mg.
¡Guárdese en sitio fresco y oscuro! ¡Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y animales de compañía! ¡No usar en ani-
males destinados a la alimentación!
Los productos de alta calidad sera y un asesoramiento apropiado podrá encontrarlos en establecimientos especializados.

E  Información para el usuario
sera Fishtamin ● Vitaminas – Pienso complementario para peces ornamentales de agua dulce y salada.
El concentrado multivitamínico emulsionado, líquido, complementa la alimentación de los peces con todas las vitaminas esen-
ciales, de manera eficaz y segura. Evita los síntomas de carencia. Refuerza el sistema inmunitario. Los peces necesitan vitami-
nas para diferentes funciones: la vitamina A influye en la vista, las vitaminas del grupo B se encargan de múltiples funciones del 
metabolismo, la vitamina C y la vitamina E neutralizan los radicales libres y la vitamina D participa en el metabolismo del calcio.
Recomendación de uso: ¡Agítese antes de usar!
•	  Para complementar regularmente la alimentación, aplicar cada semana 2 – 3 gotas en el alimento (en acuarios de tamaño 

medio, con un número normal de peces), dejar actuar brevemente y dar de comer de inmediato.
•	  Para el fortalecimiento en situaciones de estrés (p. ej. traslado, medidas de cuidado, luchas territoriales, oscilaciones de tem-

peratura) así como en el caso de enfermedades, aplicar a diario 2 – 3 gotas en el alimento. En caso de peces que ya no comen, 
añadir 6 – 7 gotas por cada 50 l de agua de acuario. Atención: puesto que las vitaminas son sensibles a la luz, la adición directa 
de sera Fishtamin en el agua de acuario no se debería llevar a cabo hasta el anochecer, tras haber apagado la iluminación.

•	  Para enriquecer con vitaminas el alimento congelado: tras descongelarlo, aplicar 2 – 3 gotas de sera Fishtamin en cada 
porción (aprox. 1 cucharada), dejar actuar brevemente y dar de comer de inmediato.

•	  Para enriquecer, com vitaminas, os náuplios de artémia: Cada 2 dias adicione 5 gotas por cada 100 ml de água salgada no 
recipiente de criação, 30 a 60 minutos antes de distribuir os náuplios.

•	  Antes do período de criação e até 10 dias depois do início da mesma, cada 2 dias adicione 4 a 6 gotas sobre o alimento, 
deixe atuar durante um curto espaço de tempo e em seguida distribua o alimento.

•	  Para a criação dos alevins: cada 2 dias adicione 1 a 5 gotas (dependendo da quantidade dos peixes e do alimento) sobre o sera 
Micron, sera Vipan Baby ou sera Vipagran Baby. Misturar e deitar o alimento em papas diretamente no aquário de criação.

Composição: água, mistura de vitaminas.
Aditivos por litro: Vitaminas e provitaminas: Vit. A 545.000 IU, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. B12 
2 mg,�Vit.�C�55.000�mg,�Vit.�D3 100.000 IU, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, D-pantotenato de cálcio 5.000 mg, Ácido fólico 
480 mg,�Nicotinamida�10.000�mg.
Guardar num local escuro e fresco! Manter fora do alcance das crianças e animais de estimação! Não deve ser usado 
em animais destinados a consumo humano!
Produtos de qualidade sera e informações úteis, podem ser obtidos nas lojas da especialidade.

P  Instruções para utilização
sera Fishtamin ● Vitaminas – Alimento complementar para peixes ornamentais em água doce e salgada.
O concentrado de multivitaminas emulsionado, líquido, complementa, de modo eficaz e seguro, a alimentação dos peixes 
com todas as vitaminas essenciais. Evita os sintomas de carência. Fortalece o sistema imunitário. Os peixes necessitam de 
vitaminas�para�diferentes�funções�–�p.�ex.:�A�vitamina�A�tem�influência�sobre�a�vista,�as�vitaminas�do�grupo�B�têm�várias�fun-
ções no metabolismo, as vitaminas C e E bloqueiam os radicais livres e a vitamina D está envolvida no metabolismo de cálcio.
Recomendação de alimentação: Agite bem antes de usar!
•	  Para complementar regularmente a alimentação: uma vez por semana, adicione 2 a 3 gotas sobre o alimento (em aquários 

médios, com um número normal de peixes), deixe atuar durante um curto espaço de tempo e em seguida distribua o alimento.
•	  Para fortalecer os peixes em situações de stress (p. ex. mudança, medidas de manutenção, lutas territoriais, mudanças de 

temperatura) e em caso de doenças: adicione diariamente 2 a 3 gotas sobre o alimento. Caso os peixes tenham deixado de 
comer, adicione 6 a 7 gotas por 50 litros de água do aquário. Indicação: Como as vitaminas são sensíveis à luz, só deve 
adicionar sera Fishtamin diretamente na água do aquário à noite, depois de desligar a iluminação.

•	  Para enriquecer, com vitaminas, os alimentos congelados: Depois de descongelar o alimento, adicione a cada porção (aprox. 
1 colher) 2 a 3 gotas de sera Fishtamin, deixe atuar durante um curto espaço de tempo e em seguida distribua o alimento.

•	  För att berika artemia nauplier: Ge varannan dag 5 droppar till nauplierna per 100 ml saltvatten 30 – 60 minuter innan 
utfodringen av nauplierna.

•	Före och 10 dagar efter leken: Ge varannan dag 4 – 6 droppar på fodret, låt det suga upp en kort stund och utfodra genast.
•	  Vid uppfödning av yngel: Ge varannan dag, beroende på mängd yngel och foder 1 – 5 droppar på sera Micron, sera Vipan 

Baby eller sera Vipagran Baby. Blanda kort och ge foderblandningen i yngelkaret.
Sammansättning: vatten, vitaminblandning.
Tillsatser per liter: Vitaminer och provitaminer: Vit. A 545.000 IE, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6 2.000 mg, Vit. 
B12�2 mg,�Vit.�C�55.000�mg,�Vit.�D3 100.000 IE, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, Kalcium-D-pantotenat 5.000 mg, Folsyra  
480 mg, Nikotinamid 10.000 mg.
Förvaras mörkt och svalt! Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn och husdjur!
sera kvalitetsprodukter och rådgivning kan du få hos fackhandeln.

S  Produktinformation
sera Fishtamin ● Vitaminer – Kompletteringsfoder för akvariefiskar i söt- och saltvatten.
Det flytande emulgerade multivitaminkoncentratet berikar fiskarnas diet effektivt och säkert med alla livsnödvändiga vitami-
ner. På så sätt förebyggs bristsjukdomar och motståndskraften stärks. Alla fiskar behöver vitaminer för de olika funktionerna –   
bl. a.: påverkar vitamin A synförmågan; vitaminer ur B-gruppen har många funktioner inom ämnesomsättningen; vitamin C och 
E tjänar som bindare av radikaler och vitamin D medverkar vid kalciummetabolismen.
Utfodringsrekommendation: Omskakas före användning!
•	  För regelbunden komplettering av dieten ge 2 – 3 droppar per vecka på fodret, (medelstora akvarier med lagom antal fiskar) 

låt det sugas upp en kort stund och utfodra genast.
•	  För stärkning i stressituationer (t.ex. förflyttning, underhållsarbeten, kamp om revir, temperaturskiftningar) samt stöd vid 

sjukdomar ge 2 – 3 droppar på fodret. När fiskarna inte äter längre tillsätt 6 – 7 droppar per 50 l akvarievatten. Tips: Efter-
som vitaminer är ljuskänsliga bör du tillsätta vitaminerna på kvällen när belysningen har släckts om du ger sera Fishta-
min direkt i akvarievattnet.

•	  För att berika frysfoder med vitaminer: Efter upptining tillsätts per portion (ca. 1 msk) 2 – 3 droppar sera Fishtamin, låt drop-
parna sugas upp en kort stund och utfodra genast.

•  Artemia�naupliustoukkien�vitaminointi:�Joka�toinen�päivä�lisää�5�tippaa�per�100�ml�suolavettä�kasvatusaltaassa�30�–�60 minuuttia�
ennen toukkien syöttämistä.

•  Ennen synnytystä ja siitä seuraavat 10 pävää: Lisää joka toinen päivä 4 – 6 tippaa ruokaan, anna vettyä hetken ja sitten ruoki 
välittömästi.

•  Kasvaville kalanpoikasille: Lisää joka toinen päivä 1 – 5 tippaa (riippuen kalojen ja ruoan määrästä) sera Microniin, sera 
Vipan Babyyn tai sera Vipagran Babyyn. Sekoita hetken ja laita ruokatahna kasvatusaltaaseen.

Koostumus: vesi, vitamiiniseos.
Lisäaineet per litra: Vitamiinit ja provitamiinit: Vit. A 545.000 IU, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6�2.000�mg,�Vit. B12 
2 mg, Vit. C 55.000 mg, Vit. D3 100.000 IU, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, Kalsium-D-pantotenaatti 5.000 mg, Foolihappo 
480 mg, Nikotiiniamidi 10.000 mg.
Säilytä viileässä ja pimeässä paikassa! Ei lasten eikä lemmikkien saataville! Ei saa käyttää elintarvikkeiksi tarkoitetuille 
eläimille!
sera laatutuotteita ja informaatiota on saatavilla erikoisliikkeistä.

FI  Käyttöohje
sera Fishtamin • Vitamiineja – Täydennysrehu makean- ja meriveden trooppisille kaloille.
Nestemäinen, emulsioitu multivitamiinitiiviste lisää kaikki olennaiset vitamiinit ruokavalioon tehokkaasti ja turvallisesti. Estää 
puutostiloja. Lisää vastustuskykyä tauteja vastaan. Kala tarvitsee vitamiineja moneen tarkoitukseen – kuten esimerkiksi: A-vitamiini 
vaikuttaa näkökykyyn, B-vitamiinit vaikuttavat monin tavoin aineenvaihduntaan, C- ja E-vitamiinit toimivat radikaalienpoistajina 
ja D-vitamiini vaikuttaa kalsium-aineenvaihdunnassa.
Ruokintaohjeita: Ravista hyvin ennen käyttöä!
•  Tiputa 2 – 3 tippaa viikoittain (normaalisti varustettuun keskikokoiseen akvaarioon) ruokaan, anna imeytyä hetken ja sitten 

syötä heti. Käytä säännöllisenä lisänä ruokavalioon.
•  Tiputa 2 – 3 tippaa päivittäin ruokaan vahvistukseksi stressaavissa olosuhteissa (esim. kalojen siirto, akvaarion huoltotoimen-

piteet, aluetaistelut, lämpötilanmuutokset) tai tukitoimena kalan sairastuttua. Jos kala ei enää syö, lisää 6 – 7 tippaa jokaista 
akvaarion 50 vesilitraa kohden. Huomaa: Lisää sera Fishtaminia suoraan akvaarion veteen vain illalla kun olet sammuttanut 
valot, koska vitamiinit ovat herkkiä valolle.

•  Jäätyneen ruoan vitaminointi: Lisää 2 – 3 tippaa annokseen (noin 1 ruokalusikallinen) sera Fishtaminia sulattamisen aikana, 
anna vettyä hieman ja sitten anna ruoka välittömästi.

•	  Til vitaminisering af Artemia nauplii: Hver anden dag tilsættes 5 dråber pr 100 ml saltvand i avls beholder 30 – 60 minut-
ter før fodring af nauplier.

•	  Før og op til 10 dage efter avl: Hver anden dag dryp 4 – 6 dråber på maden, lad sidde kort og derefter fodre med det 
samme.

•	  Til opdræt af ungfisk: Hver anden dag tilføje 1 – 5 dråber (afhængigt af antallet af fiskeyngel og foder mængde) på sera 
Micron, sera Vipan Baby eller sera Vipagran Baby. Bland kort og sæt foder pastaen ind i opdræts tanken.

Ingredienser: vand, vitaminblanding.
Tilsætningsstoffer pr. liter: Vitaminer og provitaminer: Vit. A 545.000 IE, Vit. B1 2.000 mg, Vit. B2 1.500 mg, Vit. B6�2.000 mg,�
Vit. B12 2 mg, Vit. C 55.000 mg, Vit. D3 100.000 IE, Vit. E 4.700 mg, Vit. K 510 mg, Calcium-D-pantothenat 5.000 mg, Folsyre 
480 mg, Nikotinamid 10.000 mg.
Opbevares køligt og mørkt! Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og husdyr! Må ikke anvendes til dyr, der bruges i føde-
varer!
sera kvalitetsprodukter og rådgivning får du i faghandlen.

DK  Brugsinformation
sera Fishtamin • Vitaminer – Tilskudsfoder til prydfisk i fersk og saltvand.
Væsken, emulgeret multi vitamin koncentrat giver effektivt og sikkert tilføjelse af alle essentielle vitaminer til fisk. Mangler for-
hindres. Sygdomsresistens understøttes. Vitaminer er nødvendige for fisk til mange funktioner – blandt andet: Vitamin A giver 
indflydelse på synet; vitaminer i B-gruppen opfylder mange funktioner i stofskiftet; C-vitamin og E tjener som radikalrense-
midler og D-vitamin er involveret i calciummetabolismen.
Fodring anbefaling: Omrystes før brug!
•	Ugentlig dryp 2 – 3 dråber (i tilfælde af normalt, mellemstort akvarium) på maden, lad det sidde kort og derefter fodre straks.
•	  Dagligt dryp 2 – 3 dråber ned på mad til styrkelse i stresssituationer (f.eks overførsler, vedligeholdelse, territoriale kampe, 

temperatur variationer) samt en støttende foranstaltning i tilfælde af en sygdom. I tilfælde af fisk ikke spiser længere, til-
sættes 6 – 7 dråber pr. 50 l akvarium vand. Bemærk: Du bør kun tilføje sera Fishtamin direkte i akvarie vandet om afte-
nen efter lyset er blevet slukket, da vitaminer er følsomme over for lys.

•	  Til vitaminisering af frosne fødevarer: Tilføj 2 – 3 dråber pr portion (ca. 1 spsk) sera Fishtamin ved optøning, lad suge kort 
og derefter fodre med det samme.
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•	 �Artémia�sórák�vitaminozása:�minden�második�nap�30-60�perccel�az�etetés�előtt�adagoljon�5�cseppet�minden�100�ml�sós�
vízhez�az�artémia�keltető�edénybe.

•	 �A�tenyésztési�időszakszakhoz�közeledve,�az�előtt�10�nappal:�minden�második�nap�4-6�cseppet�adjon�az�eledelhez.�Rövid�
ideig hagyja beszívódni, majd ezután azonnal etessen.

•	 �Fiatal�halak�felneveléséhez:�minden�második�nap�az�ivadékok�számától�függően�1-5�csepp�közvetlenül�a�sera Micron, 
sera Vipan Baby vagy a sera Vipagran Baby eledelre.�Röviden�keverje�össze�és�a�pépes�eledelt�a�felnevelő�edénybe�adni.

Összetétel: víz, vitaminkeverék.
Adalékanyagok literenként: vitaminok és provitaminok: A vit. 545.000 NE, B1 vit. 2.000 mg, B2 vit. 1.500 mg, B6�vit.�2.000 mg,�
B12 vit. 2 mg, C vit. 55.000 mg, D3 vit. 100.000 NE, E vit. 4.700 mg, K vit. 510 mg, kalcium-D-pantotenát 5.000 mg, folsav  
480 mg, nikotinamid 10,000 mg.
Hűvös és sötét helyen tárolni! Gyermekektől és háziállatoktól elzárva tartandó! Ne használja élelmezési célokra tar-
tott állatoknál!
A sera minőségi�termékeket�és�a�tanácsadást�szakkereskedésben�kapja�meg.
Forgalmazó: sera Akvarisztika Kft., 9028 Győr, Fehérvári út 75.

H  Felhasználási információ
sera Fishtamin ● Vitaminok – Kiegészítő eledel díszhalak számára édes- és tengervízben.
A folyékony multi vitamin emulzió hatékonyan gazdagítja a halak táplálkozását, biztosítja a létfontosságú vitaminokat, és mege-
lőzi�a�hiánytüneteket.�Erősíti�az�ellenálló�képességet.�A�vitaminok�a�halak�számára�különféle�szükségleteket�támogatnak�töb-
bek közt: az A vitamin befolyásolja a látást; a B vitaminok csoportja sokoldalúan támogatja az anyagcserét; a C és E vitami-
nok megkötik a szabadgyököket; a D vitamin a kalcium anyagcserét támogatja.
Javaslat az etetéshez:�Használat�előtt�felrázandó!
•	 �Rendszeres�étrend�kiegészítőként�hetente�2-3�csepp�(normál�betelepítésű�közepes�méretű�akvárium�esetén)�közvetlenül�az�

eledelre. Rövid ideig hagyja beszívódni, majd ezután azonnal etessen.
•	 �Erősítéshez�stresszhelyzetekben�(pl.�áttelepítés,�ápolási�tevékenység�esetén,�területi�harcok�idején,�hőingadozáskor)�vala-
mint�támogatásként�betegségek�idején�naponta�2-3�csepp�közvetlenül�az�eledelre.�A�már�nem�evő�halak�esetén�6-7�csep-
pet adjon minden 50 liter akvárium vízhez. Megjegyzés: a vitaminok fényérzékenyek ezért a sera Fishtamin közvetlen ada-
golását az akváriumvízbe este végezze, amikor a világítás már lekapcsolt.

•	 �Fagyasztott�eledelek�vitaminozása:�kiolvadás�után,�adagonként�(kb.�1�evőkanál)�2-3�csepp�sera Fishtamin-t adagoljon. 
Rövid ideig hagyja beszívódni, majd ezután azonnal etessen.




